not report a fiscal impact as it relates to this section. 

Section 178.890 – Community College Districts

Oversight notes this section states any school district which lies in whole or in part in any 
county of the first classification with more than eighty-three thousand (83,000) but fewer than 
ninety-two thousand (92,000) inhabitants and with a home rule city with more than seventy-six 
thousand (76,000) but fewer than ninety-one thousand (91,000) inhabitants as the county seat 
shall be part of the community college district of which the majority of school districts lying in 
whole or in part in any county of the third classification with a township form of government and 
with more than ten thousand (10,000) but fewer than twelve thousand (12,000) inhabitants are 
part. 

Officials from the Missouri Department of Elementary and Secondary Education do not 
anticipate this section will cause a fiscal impact on their organization. Oversight does not have 
any information to the contrary. Therefore, Oversight will not report a fiscal impact for this